
R-2324-40 

 

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA APPROPRIATING $12,456.22 

FROM THE CAPITAL FUND BALANCE TO THE 

TRANSIT CENTER PROJECT (BG0254) TO BE USED FOR 

ADDITIONAL EXPENESES ASSOCIATED WITH THE 

PROJECT. 

 

§ 1. WHEREAS, on February 14, 2023 City Council approved a contract to remodel the facility located 

at 320 E. Comanche Street into a City of Norman Transit Center; and 

 

§ 2. WHEREAS, since that time staff have worked diligently with the contractor to remain in budget, 

despite having to pay for unforeseen asbestos remediation services and other additional costs; and 

 

§ 3. WHEREAS, staff has estimated an additional $12,456.22 will be needed to complete the project 

given current cost estimates for changes to the contractors contract and for furniture, fixtures, and 

equipment; and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN: 

 

§ 4. That the following appropriations be made for the reason stated above:  

 

Losing Account Gaining Account  Amount 

Capital Fund Balance 

20-29000 

Transit Center Project, BG0254 

Construction Account, 50593379-462101 

$12,456.22 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 22nd day of August, 2023. 

 

 

        ________________________________  

ATTEST:      Mayor 

 

 

__________________________________  

City Clerk 
 


