v

EINGEHOLD
e CmaTRCTER —hre

Stronghold Construction
3431 N. MacArthur Blvd
Warr Acres, Oklahoma 73122
Phone: 4058715760

PCCO #002

Project: 23-002 - Norman Transit Center
318 E. Comanche Street
Norman, Okiahoma 73069

Prime Contract Change Order #002: CE #027 - Change to Signage Layout

TO: City of Norman FROM:
201 West Gray
Norman, Oklahoma 73069
DATE CREATED: 4/26/2023 CREATED BY:
CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION:
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Zach Simmons (Stronghold Construction REVIEWED BY:
LLC)
DUE DATE: 05/05/2023 REVIEW DATE:
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: EXECUTED:
REVISED SUBSTANTIAL SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
COMPLETION DATE: RECEIVED DATE:
CONTRACT FOR: Norman Transit Center K-2223-72:PO TOTAL AMOUNT:
23009712
DESCRIPTION:

CE #027 - Change to Signage Layout
Added Custom City of Norman Routed Logo w/ Applied Vinyl on 6-0" x 6'-0" x 4" Deep Fabricated Aluminum Box and Can Sign w/ Routed Text &

Graphics, backed w/ White Acrylic, Intemally llluminated to Sign Type 4 and 2.

ATTACHMENTS:

£

Stronghold Construction LLC
3431 N. MacArthur Bivd
Warr Acres, Oklahoma 73122

Kathryn Menefee (Stronghold
Construction LLC)

0

05/02/2023

No

$6,935.13

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

PCO # Title Schedule Impact Amount
006 |CE #027 - Change to Signage Layout $5,935.13
Total: $5,935.13
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
PCO # 006: CE #027 - Change to Signage Layout
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 [10-600.3 SIGNAGE.Subcontractor Added Custom Routed Logo $5,346.00
T Subtotal: $6,346.00
Stronghold Insurance (0.72% Appties to all line item types.): $38.49
Stronghold Warranty, Tech., & Safety (0.30% Applies to all line item types.): $16.04
Stronghold Cverhead (10.00% Applies ta all line item types.): $534.60
Grand Total: $5,935.13
The original (Contract Sum) $875,334.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $52,980.13
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $928,314.13
The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $5,935.13
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $934,249.26

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

Stronghokd Censtruction

Page 1 of 2

Printed On: 5/12/2023 04:25 PM




Buddy Caldwell (The McKinney
Partnership)

'Bwéé/ QMZ May 16, 2023

City of Norman

201 West Gray
Norman, Oklahoma 73069

PCCO #002

Stronghold Construction LLC

3431 N. MacArthur Bivd
Warr Acres, Oklahoma 73122

SIGNATURE DATE

Stronghold Construction

SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

L0 gty Simmens he
DATE IGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 5§/12/2023 04:25 PM






