CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 001 DATE: Apnl 11, 2023

CONTRACT NO.:  K-2223-72 SUBMITTED BY:_Taylor Johnson

PROJECT: Transit Center Remodel Project

CONTRACTOR: Stronghold Construction. LLC
3431 N. McArthur Blvd. Suite 2
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73122

Original Completion Date: June 29. 2023
Previous Completion Date: June 29. 2023 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 875.334.00
(Increase) this change order _6 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _July 5.2023 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 928.314.13

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 $52,980.13

NET CHANGE $52.980.13

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $928.314.13

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 2



—

CODE UNIT UNIT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
NO. UNIT [ CHANGE | PRICE
Change Order 001
Transit Center Remodel Project (Base Bid) (BG0254) LS N/A N/A $52,980.13

Change Order 001

Totals $52,980.13 $0.00
Difference $52,980.13

CONTRACTOR %4/ /¥ (e N DATE: (OF - P 2:523
DATE: 05/ 30/ 2023
DATE: 84/ 0%/ 702 2

DATE:

Page 2 of 2



